

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Carmody to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 304 by Senator Walsworth

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 51:51(E)" to "R.S. 51:51(E) and (F)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 8, delete "is" and insert in lieu thereof "and (F) are"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 11, after "**return**" and before the comma "," insert "**within three hundred**
7 **sixty-five calendar days from the expiration of the license**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 12, after "**Treasury**" and before the period "." insert "**in the name of the**
10 **licensee and the consumer protection section of the Department of Justice**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

13 **"F. While in the hands of the Unclaimed Property Division of the**
14 **Department of the Treasury, the deposit shall be subject to the provisions of**
15 **Subsections A through D of this Section. The deposit shall be released by the**
16 **Department of Treasury to the licensee only upon verification by the**
17 **Department of Justice that the licensee has complied with R.S. 51:50 and**
18 **Subsection A of this Section.**"